21.

Approve Amendment #1 to Work Order #61 — Palm Springs Road
Paving, FC-1139-00/BJC — Public Works Minor Construction under
$500,000 with Central Florida Environmental, Longwood ($8,566.86).

FC-1139-00/BJC provides for construction services on minor construction
projects. Work Order #61 provides for the paving of Palm Springs Road
and associated stormwater improvements in the amount of $121,947.15.
Amendment #1 will provide for quantity over-runs and material changes in
the amount of $8,566.86 for a revised Work Order total of $130,514.01. No
additional time is required for the completion of this Work Order.

Funds are available in account number 077441-56067000 (Roads, Roads).
Public Works/Road Operations and Fiscal Services/Purchasing and
Contracts Division recommend the Board to approve and authorize the
County Manager to execute the 1st Amendment to Work Order #61.



WORK ORDER AMENDMENT

Board of County Commissioners Amendment Number: 1
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA Work Order Number: __ 61
-~ ]
Master Agreement No.: FC-1139-00/BJC Dated: November 3, 2003
Contract Title: Public Works Minor Construction Projects

Pro]ect Title: Paim Serinﬂs Road Paving

Consultant: Central Florida Environmental, Corp.

Address: 740 Florid Central Pkwy., Suite 2032

Lonﬁwoodi FL 32750

ATTACHMENTS TO THIS AMENDMENT: [ 1 drawings/plans/specifications
[ ] scope of services
[]

special conditions

IXI Additional Pa* Items

In consideration of the mutual understandings and agreements contained herein, the parties agree Work Order
Number _61  dated April 28 , 2003, is amended as follows:

The COUNTY agrees to increase the compensation paid to the CONTRACTOR by the fixed fee sum of EIGHT
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX AND 86/100 DOLLARS ($8,566.86). The total compensation through
this First Amendment shall not exceed the sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
FOURTEEN AND 01/100 DOLLARS ($130,514.01).

Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of this Work Order shall remain in full force and effect for
the term of this Work Order as originally set forth in said Work Order.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment on this day of
i 20 i for the Rurﬁoses stated herein. s secnon o s e o T o
ATTEST: CENTRAL FLORIDA ENVIRONMENTAL CORP
By:
, Secretary DAVID E. STALOWY, President
(CORPORATE SEAL) Date:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA
WITNESSES:

By:

KEVIN GRACE, County Manager

Date:

As authorized by Section 330.3, Seminole
County Administrative Code.

Work Order Amend - Contracts 07/30/03 Page 1 of 2




WORK ORDER AMENDMENT

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

a) Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the cited original Work Order (as previously

amended, if applicable) shall remain in full force and effect for the term of the Work Order as originally
set forth in said Work Order.

b) In accordance with the Master Agreement, which states that any amendments shall be valid only when

expressed in writing and duly signed by the parties, the parties desire to amend the cited Work Order
as indicated. ‘

c) The Scope of Services attached to the cited Work Order is modified as provided in the attached Exhibit
“"A"” which is incorporated by this reference.

d) The CONSULTANT shall provide said services pursuant to this Amendment, the cited Work Order (as
further amended, if applicable), its Attachments, and the cited Master Agreement (as amended, if
applicable) which are incorporated herein by reference as if they had been set out in their entirety.

e) Itis expressly understood by the CONSULTANT that this Amendment, until executed by the COUNTY,
does not authorize any changes to the cited Work Order and that the COUNTY, prior to its execution of
the Amendment, reserves the right to cancel the Amendment without penalty if it is determined that to
do so is in the best interest of the COUNTY.

f) The CONSULTANT shall sign the Amendment first and the COUNTY second. This Amendment becomes
effective and binding upon execution by the COUNTY and not until then. A copy of this Amendment will
be forwarded to the CONSULTANT upon execution by the COUNTY.

Work Order Amend - Contracts 07/30/03 Page 2 of 2




y : OC‘,B" /
: S RO, VING gkg%cr FC 1139 00/BJC | period covers: 8-30-03 to 7-31-03 T 91572003
Tom Radzal | - AL COLLOCK _|project manager ICONTRACTNO. [FC 113900 BJG
SEMINOLE COUNTY - PAGENO. 1OF1 |
| PAY#4
TOR,. Flog nvironmental Cormp, . EINAL WITH CHANGE ORDER #1 B
This final pay request supersedes all previm[:s pay requests dated prior to the 15th day of September 2003

i - | ]

| uantiti : ‘Previous Payment eriod ol payment) __flotal to date) _
PAY i ! Change|New Qty New ! | ) ‘
ITEM Description i Quantit|Unit |Unit Cost order Amourt ‘Quantity Amount Quantity |Amount ‘Quantity  Amount
101-1 Maobilization : 1lea |$ 3,480.00 0 118 3,480.00 . 1.8 3,480.00 ) 0 $ - 1S$ 3,480.00
102 1 Main. Of Traffic 1lea |$ 1.690.00 0 18 1.690.00 . 1. $ 1,690.00 ol $ - . 1s 1,680.00
104 10 1 Bated Hay| 37/ea | $ 3.50 -27 101 § 35.00 ; 10: $ 35.00 0 $ - 10 § 35.00
104 13 1 Type Ill Sit fence | 575(If $ 2.10 0 575| $ 1,207.50 | 575. § 1,207.507] 0l $ - 575] S 1,207.50
110-1-1 Clear & grub ; 1lea | $ 33,540.00 0 11§ 33,540.00 : 1. $ 33,540.00 0 S - 11's  33,540.00
1201 Reguiar excavation | 360jcy |$ 3.75 0 380 $ 1,350.00 : 360: $ 1,350.00 0/ $ - 360.$ 1,350.00
1203 Lateral ditch excavation 85icy | $ 8.75 0 85 $ 743.75 85§ 743.75 0| $ - 85§ 743.75
1206 Embankment - Blcy |8 10.00 0 6 $ 60.00 6/$ 60.00 0$ - 8 $ 60.00
160 4 12" Type B Stabilization 1137{sy | $ 3.50 ol 1137($ 397950 1137/ $ 3,979.501 0 $ - 1137' S 3,979.50
1823 101 iFinish soil layer ; 966isy |[$ 9.00 0 966| $ 8.694.00 966 $ 8,694.00 08 . - 966' $ 8,694.00
285 703 Optionai Base 4~ ABC 908[sy | $ 9.00 101 1010( $ 9.080.00 309 $ 8,181.001 101 $ 809.00 1010 § 9,090.00
286 1 Tumout | 11isy |$ 125.00 0 1118 1.375.00 11 S 1,375.00 0| $ - 118 1,375.00
3312 Type S asphatt 88.2lton | $ 132.00 0 68.2| $ 9,002.40, 682:$ 9,002.407 0 S - 68.2: § 9,002.40
4251 521 |Type C inlet <10’ 3lea | $ 1,600.00 0 38 4,800.00 31§ 4,800.00 0% - 38 4,800.00
2251711 |Type V gutter inlet 1lea |$ 4,120.00 0 18 4,120.00 11$ 4,120.00 0l $ - 18 4,120.00
4252101 |Vortechnics intet 1lea |$ 14,537.00 0 1%  14,537.00 1['$ 14,537.00 0|8 - 18 14,537.00
430 11 225 |18" RCP . 339(if $ 23.50 -4 335| $ 7.872.50 ! 335/ § 7,872.50 0| $ - 335! S 7.872.50
430 141 002 114 x 23 ERCP ! 31| $ 44.50 -1 30| $ 1,335.00 : 30: S 1,335.00 0l $ - 30: S 1,335.00
52018 iCurb & gutter ; | esoilf $ 13.75 4 684 $ 9,405.00 684 § 9,405.00 0/ $ - 684 § 9,405.00
5222 16" thick sidewalk i 75[sy | $ 23.50 0.58] 75.56 $ 177566 =58 § 171566 0| $ - 75.56 § 1,775.66
550 74 2 Resettype B fence 128|if $ 7.00 -128 0% - oS - 0| $ - oS -
5705 Fertiizer 0.05/ton | $ 300.00 0 0.05| $ 15.00 305 $§ 15.00 4 0: 3% - 005 S 15.00
5709 Water for grassing ilmg | $ 100.00 -1 o[ $ - oS - 0 $ - 0S -
57514 St Augustine Sod 966{sy |$ 3.00 851 1617| $ 4.851.00 | 966 $ 2,898.00 6511 $ 1,953.00 1817: § 4,851.00
70046 27 |Relocate existing sign 3jea |$ 230.00 1 41 $ 920.00 48 92000 0 s - 43 920.00

! |

|

»
\




o

: PA S ROAD PAVING PROJECT FC 1139 00/BJC period covers; 6-30-03 to 7-31-03 8/20/2003
Tom Radzai ; AL COLLOCK |project manager : FC 1139 00 BJC
SEMINOLE COUNTY , : A 0. [1 OF 1
| i PAY #4
mL_%o CTOR: Central Florida Environmental Corp. FINAL WITH CHANGE ORDER #
[ |
i 1 —
c tities i Previous Payment Period (current payment) e
[PAY 1 ‘Change|New Qty New : ;
TEM Description QuantitUnit Unit Cost “order Amount Quantity |Amount Quantity Amount Quantity  [Amount
I ! [
lexdra Black vinyl cif oK $ 21.90 128 128( $ 2,803.20 0| $ - 128] $ 2,803.20
{exra Misc Concrete over wm Oicy $ 143.00 3.5 3.5/ 8 500.50 0 $ - 35/ $ 500.50
extra Floating trubidity o $ 20.00 100 100 $ 2,000.00 0 $ - i 100] § 2,000.00
571-1 Bahia sod | Osy $ 1.90 400 400{ $ 760.00 o[ $ - . 400 $ 760.00
extra Misc concrete form change Ocy $ 143.00 4 41 $ 572.00 0l $ - 4! $ 572.00
} ﬁ
: $ 130,514.01 $121,016.31 ' $ 130,514.01 |




